## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20975/2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service report qua all the six respondents is awaited. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time period.

List again on 19.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar