SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20975/2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report qua all the six respondents is awaited.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, appearing on behalf of

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the No.1.

respective stipulated time period.

List again on 19.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.09.18 16:51:47 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20975/2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010214572015/truecopy/order-5.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report qua all the six respondents is awaited.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, appearing on behalf of

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent

No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the

respective stipulated time period.

List again on 19.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.09.18 16:51:4 Reason: 16:51:47 IST