Listed On: 19.11.2015 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1

Item No. 74

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20975 of 2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 11.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service report qua all the six respondents is awaited. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time period.

List again on 19.11.2015. "

It submitted that Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate has on 12.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter-affidavit so far. Nothing has been received from Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nikhil Mijithia, Adv., Ch. No. Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv., Ch. No.

P-3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR