www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20975/2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rishi K.S.Gautam, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has yet to file counter affidavit. Be

filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in

respect of respondent nos. 2 to 6 within four weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.11.20

List again on 8.2.2016.

17:12:16 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar