ITEM NO.81

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20975/2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Ms Kankana Arandhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar