Listed On: 10.08.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1

Item No. 74

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20975 of 2015

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner

VERSUS

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 26.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 has not filed counter-affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has filed counter-affidavit.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nikhil Mijithia, Adv., Ch. No.

Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv., Ch. No.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv

P-3/NK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR