## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20975/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2015 in WPC No. 6266/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shashiranjan, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

We do not see any reason to pass any order in the instant application (I.A.No.2/2016) for directions. We, however, make it clear that any promotions, if made, pursuant to the impugned judgment, shall be subject to the final outcome of the special leave petition.

I.A.No.2/2016 stands disposed of accordingly.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER