¶ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Civil Appeal No(s). 10682/2016 ASSAM DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SERVICE ASSOCIATION Appellant(s) VERSUS ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERS

SERVICE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Date: 09/11/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Date: 09/11/2016 This appeal was mention CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CH.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFUL
For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay
For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv. HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Expedite the hearing of the appeal with liberty to the appellant to apply for early hearing. [RAJINDER KAUR]

Respondent(s)

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER